

MACC 590 of 2023
CIS 591 of 2023

Order No-16
Dated 07.11.2025.

Ld.lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.
OP 2 files a petition with a prayer to vacate exparte
order alongwith WS.
Copy served.
PO is on leave.
Fix 25.11.2025 for hearing of exparte vacating petition.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.(In ch.)

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.(In charge)