

MACC 590 of 2023
CIS 591 of 2023

Order No- 17
Dated 25.11.2025.

Both parties file hazira through lawyer.
It appears from the case record that an exparte vacating
petition has been filed by the Op-2 along with WS but
inadvertently it was not mentioned in the order sheet.

Fix 17.02.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 7.11.2025.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.