

MACC 590 of 2023
CIS 591 of 2023

Order No- 18
Dated 17.02.2026.

Both parties file hazira through lawyer.
Heard on ex parte vacating petition.
Prayer of OP is considered and allowed.
Ex parte order stands vacated.
Fix 24.02.2026 for framing of issue.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.